
EMERGENCY
DEPARTMENT
TRENDS Massachusetts

ED Visit Volume

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

3.37% INCREASE

  2.74% INCREASE

    1.65% INCREASE

      0.99% INCREASE

       0.54% INCREASE

2,917,339

2,997,333

3,046,846

3,077,084

3,093,778

Source: Division of Health Care Finance and Policy, Massachusetts Emergency Department Visit Volume, FY 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006.

From Pioneer Institute’s book The Great Experiment: The States, The Feds and Your Healthcare.


