

2006	2,917,339	3.37% INCREASE
2007	2,997,333	2.74% INCREASE
2008	3,046,846	1.65% INCREASE
2009	3,077,084	0.99% INCREASE
2010	3,093,778	0.54% INCREASE

Source: Division of Health Care Finance and Policy, Massachusetts Emergency Department Visit Volume, FY 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006.